FORM PTO-1868 1-31-42	REC 11-0	3-1999 T US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
10.00		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commission		
1. Name of conveying party(le		90933 red original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les):  2. Name and address of receiving party(les):  2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
GALAXY TEA		Name: NEIMAN ENTERPRISES
•		
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party	r(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 13571 LARWIN CIRCLE
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other		City: SANTATE SPRINCESSING: CA ZIE 90670
Execution Date: 10 20 99		
A A (\$ 14		Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached?   Yes   XNc
4. Application number(s) or patr	• •	
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		5806407
	Additional numbers atta	mband? [] Yan [Maja
5. Name and address of party to		
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: THEODORE	JAI	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
		☐ Enclosed
		2-Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 46 W C	HATSWORTH AVE.	
SUITE 600		8. Deposit account number:
CARCHMONT	10538	
City.	State: NY ZIP: 10538	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
02/1999 DHGUYEN 00000189 5806407	1	A PARTIE AND A PAR
	00 OP /	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.\         To the best of my knowledge.     </li> </ol>	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	$\mathcal{A}_{0}$	
Name of Person Signin	The the	Signature Date
Mame of Person Signin	•	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0783

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, GALAXY TEA CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having offices and doing business at 13571 Larwin Circle, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670, hereinafter called ASSIGNOR, owns United States Patent 5806407 issued on September 15, 1998; and

WHEREAS, NEIMAN ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having offices and doing business at 13571 Larwin Circle, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar [\$1.00] paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Patent:

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full extent of the term or terms for which said Patent has been granted, as fully and completely as that same might have been held by ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to and with the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no sale, assignment, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this sale and assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Date

By A. J. NEIMAN, President

State of

County of SOD Wigeles

On this 20th day of October, 1999, before me personally appeared N. J.

Neiman, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged that he is president of GALAXY TEA CORPORATION as aforesaid, and

that he is authorized to sign the same

Mary Esther Contresas

R CONTRER**AS** n # 1175402

nos Angreios County My Clon incharaires Mar 6, 2002

**RECORDED: 10/29/1999** 

PATENT

REEL: 010340 FRAME: 0784